
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PAVONI ITALIA S.p.A. 
VIA E. FERMI,  24040 SUISIO  (BG)  ITALIA 

TEL.  035/4934111  –  035/4948200 
E-MAIL info@pavonitalia.com 

P.I./C.F.: 00884290164 
 
 

 
Food Contact Declaration 

 
 

1. We hereby declare that the item 
 

     PC113 
 

is suitable to come into contact with aqueous, oily and fatty food  
 

IS COMPLYING 
 

with the following European Law: 
 

- Reg. 1935/2004 CE; 
- Reg. 1895/2005 CE; 
- Reg. 2023/2006 CE; 

- Reg. 10/2011 CE  and subsequent updating and amendments; 
 

and with the following Italian Law: 
 

- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updating and amendments; 
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updating and amendments; 

 
 2. The above mentioned material is produced with the following raw materials or substances 

 

- POLYCARBONATE 

                        
     3. Food Contact compliance test: 

 
X The material can get in contact with foodstuff type we mentioned at point 1 and it 
is made with raw material in accordance with producer’s technical data sheets; 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PAVONI ITALIA S.p.A. 
VIA E. FERMI,  24040 SUISIO  (BG)  ITALIA 

TEL.  035/4934111  –  035/4948200 
E-MAIL info@pavonitalia.com 

P.I./C.F.: 00884290164 
 
 

 
4. This declaration in valid for 24 months after the below date, and it will be 
previously replaced in case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, 
or if the law references in point 1 will be revised and updated so that a new compliance  

checking is required 
 
 
 
 

 20.07.2021 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


